

St Joseph's Catholic College  
 Russell Drysdale Street  
 EAST GOSFORD, 2250



### 2021 SCHEDULE OF FEES

2020 has been a very difficult year for families across our Diocese and, coupled with our commitment that no family will be denied a Catholic education because of financial difficulties, I can now confirm that under our new fee schedule, no family will pay more than they would have under the 2020 fee schedule.

The 2021 fee structure for the first child in St Joseph's Catholic College is outlined below.

<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>Yr 7</b>	<b>Yr 8</b>	<b>Yr 9</b>	<b>Yr 10</b>	<b>Yr 11</b>	<b>Yr 12</b>
Education Fee	\$5,035	\$5,084	\$5,254	\$5,254	\$5,126	\$5,140
Supplementary Fees*						
Camps	\$370	\$380	\$385	\$415	\$370	\$370
First Aid Course				\$75		

\*Additional Supplementary Fees may apply to certain elective courses.

\*\*Extra curriculum fees, e.g. Band fees, Music camp, Duke of Edinburgh scheme and sports activities are not included in the College Education Fee and will be payable during the year via your school's alternative payment platform (QKR, Compass Pay etc).

**Sibling discounts** will apply on the Education fee. These discounts provide a 20% reduction for the second child, 50% for the third child and 100% for fourth and subsequent children. Sibling discounts are applicable across systemic secondary and primary schools within the Diocese of Broken Bay.

For 2021 only, Pandemic support will be offered to all families by way of an additional 5% sibling discount on the Education Fee for the second and third child (from 20% to 25% for the second child and 50% to 55% for the third child). The 4th child will receive 100% discount on the Education Fee. Sibling discounts are only available on application and the form can be accessed via the [Family Registration form](#)

Students attending systemic schools in the Archdiocese of Sydney, Diocese of Parramatta and the Diocese of Wollongong may also be eligible for sibling discounts on tuition fees.

On application **COVID Fee Relief** will continue to be offered up until the end of Term 1 for those on JobKeeper and until the end of Term 3 for those on JobSeeker. Any family requiring further support beyond Term 3 will be offered additional assistance at that time. If you are not on JobKeeper or JobSeeker and may require support, please contact our Fee Liaison Unit on [schoolfees@dbb.catholic.edu.au](mailto:schoolfees@dbb.catholic.edu.au) or by calling +61 2 9847 0728.

#### Billing

School fees are billed annually at the beginning of Term 1 by CSBB and are due in 10 monthly instalments. The first instalment is due 21<sup>st</sup> of February and the last payment date being 21 November. School fees may be paid more frequently (annually, fortnightly or weekly), however the monthly instalment amount is to be paid by the 21<sup>st</sup> of the month.

Our preferred method of payment for fees is BPAY. Fees can also be paid by EFTPOS and Credit Card.